# OP \$115.00 2595005

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM399986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/13/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skylight Financial Inc.		06/13/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Netspend Corporation	
Street Address:	701 Brazos Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595005	SKYLIGHT
Registration Number:	2971626	SKYLIGHT FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	3852363	SKYLIGHT ONE
Registration Number:	3388583	SKYPOSIT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: odonnellm@ballardspahr.com

Melissa B. Capotosto, Ballard Spahr LLP Correspondent Name:

999 Peachtree Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa B. Capotosto
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa B. Capotosto/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0288 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SKYLIGHT - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER INTO NETSPEND CORPORATION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0289

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WHICH
MERGES:

"SKYLIGHT FINANCIAL INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NETSPEND CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "NETSPEND CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



2958573 8330 SR# 20165409989

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juffrey W. Buffice, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202845421

Date: 08-17-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 09/28/2016